LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 7, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Harriet M. Hageman

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: WY

Service: 2023-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2311
Office: 1227 Longworth House Office Building
Website: hageman.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Wyoming. Born in Douglas, Converse County, Wyo. , October 18, 1962. Graduated from Lingle-
Fort Laramie High School, Lingle, Wyo. , 1981. Attended Casper College, Casper, Wyo. , 1981-1983. B. S. , University of
Wyoming, Laramie, Wyo. , 1986. J. D. , University of Wyoming, Laramie, Wyo. , 1989. Judicial clerk, United States Court
of Appeals, Tenth Circuit. Lawyer, private practice. Adjunct professor, Central Michigan University, Mount Pleasant, Mich.
Staff attorney, Wyoming state attorney general&rsquo. S office. Delegate, Republican National Convention, 2016, 2020.
Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for Governor of Wyoming in 2018. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred
Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present). One of the managers appointed by the House of
Representatives in 2024 to conduct the impeachment proceedings of Alejandro N. Mayorkas, United States Secretary of
Homeland Security.

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Administrative State, Regulatory Reform, and Antitrust Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Constitution and Limited Government Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Judiciary Committee — Standing

¢ Natural Resources Committee — Standing

e Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chair

L egidlative Activity (2023-2025)

Bills sponsored: 83
Bills cosponsor ed: 482


https://legilist.com
https://hageman.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
6860

119 HR
5910

119 HR
6746

119 HR
6642

119
HJIRES
130

Title

Status/ Last Action

To amend the General Education Provisions Act to provide a private right of action to Referred to the House
parents and eligible students to protect certain education-related rights, and for other Committee on Education and

purposes. Workforce.

Updated Dec 18, 2025
To authorize leases of up to 99 years for land held in trust for federally recognized Ordered to be Reported by
Indian Tribes. Unanimous Consent.

Sunset To Reform Section 230 Act

ROUTE Act

Updated Dec 17, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Energy and
Commerce.

Updated Dec 16, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Transportation
and Infrastructure.

Updated Dec 11, 2025

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, = Became Public Law No: 119-
of the rule submitted by the Bureau of Land Management relating to "Buffalo Field 51.
Office Record of Decision and Approved Resource Management Plan Amendment". Updated Dec 11, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
3492

119 HR
4776

119 HR
845

119 HR
1897

119 HR
6802

Title

Protect Children’s Innocence Act

SPEED Act

Pet and Livestock Protection Act

ESA Amendments Act of 2025

To prohibit the administration, implementation, or enforcement by the
Forest Service of the rule relating to "Law Enforcement; Criminal

Prohibitions".

Status/ Last Action

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Environment and
Public Works.

Updated Dec 18, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Environment and
Public Works.

Updated Dec 18, 2025

Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a
Substitute (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 25 -
16.

Updated Dec 17, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture.
Updated Dec 17, 2025

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

