



## Ms. Harriet M. Hageman

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** WY

**Service:** 2023–2025 (including current term)

**Most recent Congress:** 119

**Phone:** (202) 225-2311

**Office:** 1227 Longworth House Office Building

**Website:** [hageman.house.gov](http://hageman.house.gov)

### Biography

A Representative from Wyoming. Born in Douglas, Converse County, Wyo. , October 18, 1962. Graduated from Lingle-Fort Laramie High School, Lingle, Wyo. , 1981. Attended Casper College, Casper, Wyo. , 1981-1983. B. S. , University of Wyoming, Laramie, Wyo. , 1986. J. D. , University of Wyoming, Laramie, Wyo. , 1989. Judicial clerk, United States Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit. Lawyer, private practice. Adjunct professor, Central Michigan University, Mount Pleasant, Mich. Staff attorney, Wyoming state attorney general's office. Delegate, Republican National Convention, 2016, 2020. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for Governor of Wyoming in 2018. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present). One of the managers appointed by the House of Representatives in 2024 to conduct the impeachment proceedings of Alejandro N. Mayorkas, United States Secretary of Homeland Security.

### Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Administrative State, Regulatory Reform, and Antitrust Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Constitution and Limited Government Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Judiciary Committee – Standing
- Natural Resources Committee – Standing
- Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee – Subcommittee Chair

### Legislative Activity (2023–2025)

**Bills sponsored:** 83

**Bills cosponsored:** 483

## Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 6300	Grasslands Grazing Act of 2025	Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands. Updated Jan 7, 2026
119 HR 6860	To amend the General Education Provisions Act to provide a private right of action to parents and eligible students to protect certain education-related rights, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 5910	To authorize leases of up to 99 years for land held in trust for federally recognized Indian Tribes.	Ordered to be Reported by Unanimous Consent. Updated Dec 17, 2025
119 HR 6746	Sunset To Reform Section 230 Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 16, 2025
119 HR 6642	ROUTE Act	Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. Updated Dec 11, 2025

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1110	Grazing for Wildfire Risk Reduction Act	Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 119-433, Part I. Updated Jan 8, 2026
119 HR 3492	Protect Children's Innocence Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 4776	SPEED Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 845	Pet and Livestock Protection Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 1897	ESA Amendments Act of 2025	Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 25 - 16. Updated Dec 17, 2025